



size:13*18cm



Iron Decorative Lamp

921044
921043

Use Manual English

Please make sure all parts are included in the package before installation. If any parts are missing or damaged, do NOT install the product and contact us.

If you have any problems or suggestions, please feel free to contact us.

Specification:

Light Color: Warm
Voltage: 4.5V
Power: 3*AA batteries
Size: 25*15*38cm/13*13*13cm
Material: Iron

Package contents:

1* Iron Lamps
1* 4.5V USB-DC Cable
1* User Manual

Description:

1. LED box with warm light.
2. The SALCAR LED lightbox can be powered by a cable with USB port, or by a battery.
3. The lightbox is suitable for using indoor.
4. LEDs are considered to be light sources with long service life and are very economical. in terms of energy consumption. The LED is permanently installed in the box and cannot be replaced.

Note:

1. The bulb housing can be replaced but the built-in LED string cannot be replaced.
2. Please do not place it in a humid environment.
3. Please keep it out of the reach of children.
4. Please do not place it in a place where it can fall easily.

Bedienungsanleitung Deutsch

Bitte stellen Sie vor der Installation sicher, dass alle Teile im Paket enthalten sind. Falls Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind, kontaktieren Sie uns vor dem in Gebrauch nehmen bitte.

Falls Sie Probleme oder Vorschläge zur Verbesserung haben, wenden Sie sich gern an uns.

Spezifikation:

Licht Farbe: warm
Spannung: 4,5 V
Leistung: 3 * AA-Batterien
Größe: 25 * 15 * 38 cm / 13 * 13 * 13 cm
Material: Eisen

Packungsinhalt:

1* Eisenlampen
1* 4,5 V USB-DC-Kabel
1* Benutzerhandbuch

Beschreibung:

1. LED Box mit warmem Licht.
2. Der SALCAR LED-Leuchtkasten kann über ein Kabel mit einem USB-Anschluss oder über eine Batterie mit Strom versorgt werden. Der Leuchtkasten ist für den Innenbereich geeignet.
3. LEDs gelten als Lichtquellen mit langer Lebensdauer und sind sehr sparsam im Energieverbrauch. Die LED ist fest in der Box installiert und kann nicht ersetzt werden.

Hinweis:

1. Das Lampengehäuse kann ersetzt werden, aber die eingebaute LED-Kette kann nicht ersetzt werden.
2. Bitte vermeiden Sie die Verwendung in einer feuchten Umgebung.
3. Bitte bewahren Sie es außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.
4. Stellen Sie es bitte nicht an einem Ort auf, an dem es leicht herunterfallen kann.

Salcar GmbH
Address: An der Hebemärchte 6, 04316 Leipzig, Germany
E-Mail: info@salcar.de
Tel: 0341 25257850
Web: www.salcarmall.de

Sekey Group Corporation
Address: 2 E VALLEY BLVD APT 280, ALHAMBRA, CA 91801
Email: info@sekeygroup.com

MADE IN CHINA



IP20



Manuel utilisateur le français

Veillez vous assurer que toutes les pièces sont incluses dans l'emballage avant l'installation. Si des pièces sont manquantes ou endommagées, n'installez PAS le produit et contactez-nous.

Si vous avez des problèmes ou des suggestions, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter.

Spécification:

Lumière Couleur: chaud
Tension: 4,5 V
Puissance: 3 * piles AA
Taille: 25 * 15 * 38cm / 13 * 13 * 13cm
Matériel: fer

Contenu du colis:

1* lampes en fer
1* Câble USB-DC 4.5V
1* manuel d'utilisation

La description:

1. Boîte LED avec lumière chaude.
2. La lightbox SALCAR LED peut être alimentée par un câble avec port USB, ou par une batterie.
3. La lightbox est adaptée pour une utilisation en intérieur.
4. Les LED sont considérées comme des sources lumineuses à longue durée de vie et sont très économiques en termes de consommation d'énergie. La LED est installée en permanence dans la boîte et ne peut pas être remplacée.

Remarque:

1. Le boîtier de l'ampoule peut être remplacé mais la chaîne LED intégrée ne peut pas être remplacée.
2. Veuillez ne pas le placer dans un environnement humide.
3. Veuillez le garder hors de la portée des enfants.
4. Veuillez ne pas le placer dans un endroit où il peut tomber facilement.

Manuale D'istruzioni lingua italiana

Assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano incluse nella confezione prima dell'installazione. In caso di parti mancanti o danneggiate, NON installare il prodotto e contattarci.

In caso di problemi o suggerimenti, non esitate a contattarci.

Specifiche:

Luce Colore: Caldo
Tensione: 4.5V
Potenza : 3 * batterie AA
Formato: 25 * 15 * 38cm / 13 * 13 * 13cm
Materiale: Ferro

Contenuto della Confezion:

1* lampade in ferro
1* 4.5V Cavo USB-DC
1* Manuale d'Istruzioni

Descrizione:

1. LED box con luce calda.
2. La lightbox SALCAR LED può essere alimentata da un cavo con porta USB o da una batteria.
3. La lightbox è adatta per l'uso in interni.
4. I LED sono considerati fonti di luce con una lunga durata e sono molto economici in termini di consumo energetico. Il LED è installato in modo permanente nella confezione e non può essere sostituito.

Nota:

1. L'alloggiamento della lampadina può essere sostituito ma la stringa LED integrata non può essere sostituita.
2. Non posizionarlo in un ambiente umido.
3. Si prega di tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
4. Non posizionarlo in un luogo in cui possa cadere facilmente.

Manual de uso Español

Por favor, asegúrese de que todas las piezas estén incluidas en el paquete antes de la instalación. Si alguna pieza falta o está dañada, NO instale el producto y contáctenos.

Si tiene algún problema o sugerencia, por favor no dude en contactarnos.

Especificación:

Ligero Color: Cálido
Voltaje: 4.5V
Alimentación: 3 Pilas AA
Tamaño: 25*15*38cm/13*13*13cm
Material: hierro

Contenido del paquete:

1* Lámpara de hierro
1* Cable USB-DC 4.5V
1* Manual de usuario

Descripción:

1. Caja LED con luz cálida.
2. La caja de luz LED SALCAR puede ser alimentada por un cable con puerto USB o por batería(pilas).
3. La caja de luz es adecuada para usar en interiores.
4. Los LED se consideran fuentes de luz con una larga vida útil y son muy económicos en términos de consumo de energía. El LED está instalado permanentemente en la caja y no se puede reemplazar.

Nota:

1. La carcasa de la bombilla se puede reemplazar, pero la cadena LED incorporada no se puede reemplazar.
2. Por favor, no lo coloque en un ambiente húmedo.
3. Por favor, manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños.
4. Por favor, no lo coloque en un lugar donde pueda caerse fácilmente.